

Media Contact: Kathryn Wellner 414-852-5277

JUDGE JENNIFER DOROW'S CAMPAIGN LAUNCHES ITS FIRST STATEWIDE RADIO AD

Waukesha, Wis. (February 1, 2023) – Judge Jennifer Dorow's campaign for the Wisconsin Supreme Court announced today it will launch its first radio ad just under three weeks before the February 21st primary election. The :60 spot, entitled "Tested," focuses on Judge Dorow's proven judicial experience serving as a Waukesha County Judge for 11 years. The ad also features Judge Dorow's highly praised work in the Waukesha Christmas parade attack trial and her strong backing from law enforcement from around Wisconsin.

"We're excited for the voters around the state to hear more about Judge Dorow's unmatched experience and readiness for this critically important position as a Wisconsin Supreme Court justice," said Amber Schroeder, Judge Dorow's campaign manager.

The audio link of the ad can be found here:

https://soundcloud.com/user-287196620/judge-jennifer-dorow-for-wisconsin-supreme-court-radioad?si=02498d6ce264405b959b37e03158d5c1&utm_source=clipboard&utm_medium=text&utm_campa ign=social_sharing

The radio ad will run from now until the February 21st primary on stations across the state.

Dorow, who is Chief Judge for the Third Judicial District, has been on the bench for 11 years. She was recently chosen by her peers to serve as chief of the chief judges. Prior to becoming a judge, Dorow worked as an attorney in the Waukesha County District Attorney's office and private practice. Her husband, Brian, served in various capacities in law enforcement, and they have three children.

For more information, please visit judgejennifer.com.

-###-